



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)
(ALL ENTRIES ARE MANDATORY)

Name of Owner/ Corporation/ Cooperative/ Agency: _____ QUOTATION NO. 2025-07- 010

Name of Business : _____ DATE: July 11, 2025

Address: _____ P.R. NO. : 2025-05-774 & 2025-05-844

Email address: _____ Telephone No. _____ ABC: Php. **487,400.00**

FUND SOURCE: IGI-Buguias

The Benguet State University through its Bids and Awards Committee will undertake SVP for the item/s listed below under the following terms and conditions:

- All entries must be written legibly and accurately.
- Delivery period is within 30 days upon receipt of PO.
- Warranty period shall be for a minimum of three months, in case of expendable supplies, and a minimum of one year in case of non- expendable supplies from date of acceptance by the University.
- Price validity shall be for a period of 30 calendar days.
- Compliance with specifications: Kindly specify in the column provided below whether the offer fully complies with the specifications or a counter offer.
- Deadline of submission of quotation is on or before 05:00 P.M July 11, 2025. **Offers may be submitted in sealed or open quotation in person, or through facsimile (074-661-1839) or email (buguias.pmo@bsu.edu.ph)**
- The item/s shall be procured by: X a) line item; b) lot; c) sub-lot
- Business Permit Number : _____, date of issue: _____, place of issue: _____
No: _____, date of OR : _____ for the payment of renewal).
- * PhilGEPS Registration Number: _____

JOSE M. FLORENTIN
BAC Chairman (Goods and Services)

College/Dept./Office BUGUIAS CAMPUS-Library,COA and ICT Office

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item	Technical Specifications (Brand and Model)		ABC	Unit Cost	Total Cost
				COMPLY	COUNTER OFFER			
1	1	Unit	FIREWALL ROUTER: <i>with minimum specifications:</i> Rackmount 8 cores, Octa Core with 10 Intel 2500M NICs 2 x 10G SFP+ VPN PC Soft Router for pfSense Ports/Interface: Ethernet LAN, NVME, SATA III, USB Type-C, VGA Storage Type: SSD + HDD Number of Cores: Octa-Core Storage Capacity:256GB Condition: New CPU Frequency: 4.4Ghz Dimension: up to (L x W x H): 55x54x15 14" LAPTOP <i>with the MINIMUM specifications:</i> Processor: 8cores 16Mb cache, must be in the latest or 1 generation / series lower than the latest product; RAM: 32Gb; Storage: 1Tb SSD / M2; Accessories: Bag, Charger, wireless mouse, universal socket adapter, LAN / video, must provide adaptor LAN if not built in within the unit; LICENSES not forfeit: installed operating system Windows 11 to be compatible to BSU application software with OEM box / if bundled must have a licensed activation key; Installed Office Suite (perpetual): has at least: word processor, spreadsheet, presentation with OEM box / if bundled must have a licensed activation key; must provide USB recovery disk; NOTE: all items are brand new and indicated make/brand of must have existed in the market with good records in the past 5 years;			65,000.00		
2	1	Unit				70,000.00		

3	3	Set	DESKTOP PC (complete set) <i>with the MINIMUM specifications:</i> System unit: Processor: 4cores 12Mb cache, must be in the latest or 1 generation / series lower than the latest product; Motherboard: must be compatible to the aforementioned processor with SLV; RAM: 16Gb; Storage: 512GB M.2 SSD; Video card 2Gb; power supply: 500W true rated with 80+ bronze rated or higher power supply; Monitor: 24" FHD; Wireless LAN card: 802.11 ac/a/b/g/n; Accessories: ATX casing with transparent side panel with cable management; USB optical mouse and keyboard; 500w AVR; USB powered speaker; must provide USB recovery disk; LICENSES not counterfeited; installed operating system Windows 11 to be compatible to BSU application software with OEM box; Office Suite (perpetual): has at least: word processor, spreadsheet, presentation with OEM box; NOTE: all items are brand new and indicated make/brand of must have existed in the market with good records in the past 5 years;			165,000.00	
4	2		COLORED PRINTER WITH ADF <i>with minimum specifications:</i> Condition: Brand new; PRINT: Type: AIO with ADF; Max Res: 4800x 1200 dpi; ADF Capacity: 30 sheets; COPY: Max copy size: Legal; Max copies: 99; Copy Res: 600 x 600 dpi; A4 Simplex Flatbed (Black / Colour): Up to 10.8 / 5.5 ipm or equivalent; A4 Simplex ADF (Black / Colour): Up to 60 sec / 82 sec; Interface: USB, Wifi 4, Wifi Direct, TCP, SNMP, DHCP; Control panel: 1.0" Colour LCD Screen			34,000.00	
5	21	unit	UPS: with minimum specifications: 650 VA, 390 watts, 220 input voltage, output socket 3ups+bypass			52,500.00	
6	4	pc	ROUTER, with the MINIMUM specifications: wireless dual band, 2LAN ports, 1WAN port, 600mbps at 2.4Ghz, 1300mbps at 5Ghz.			12,000.00	
7	1	pc	1 Meter HDMI to HDMI cable 60hz/144hz (type A-type A)			300.00	
8	4	pc	Extension wires (15 meters with three gang outlet wheel type)			6,800.00	
9	1	box	RJ45 (pass through)			1,500.00	
10	1	pc	RJ45 Crimping Tool Pass Through, professional grade ethernet cable crimper for cat7 cat6A cat6 cat5E cat5 modular plugs with replacement blades			2,500.00	
11	2	pc	Dual Monitor Arm mount Bracket Monitor Desktop mount stand mount w/ clip C clamp			4,000.00	
			desk-mountable, dual swing arm, max load capacity of atleast 8kg each arm (16kgs both arms) screen size 10" upto 27" each head, head tilt atleast upto 90 degrees, arm swivel at least up to 360 degrees.				
12	2	pc	HDMI Splitter (1x4HDTV high definition splitter, with power supply, 60hz)			1,000.00	
13	3	pc	MS Office 2021 (home and student, word processor, spreadsheet, presentation and publisher)			13,500.00	
14	3	pc	Windows 11 (Home, 64 bit, single language, OEM, non-transferrable)			21,000.00	
15	2	pc	Ethernet LAN Adapter (USB to RJ45 ethernet LAN adapter)			2,000.00	
16	3	box	UTP Cable Cat 5e; box (cable length-305m/1000ft), 4-pair, meets ANSI/TIA-568-C.2 and IEC 61156-5 standards, 24 AWG solid copper insulated with HPDE, IEEE802.3af and IEEE802.3at compliant, cable diameter: 5.0mm, cable length: 305m, cable weight: 9kg/305m			21,000.00	
17	18	pc	Wired Optical Mouse, wired, optical, USB, 1200 DPI, with wheel			6,300.00	
18	18	pc	Wired Keyboard, USB, wired, keycaps: A-Shape, Round Edge, soft touch keys			9,000.00	
			x-x-x				
			TOTAL			487,400.00	

Counter offers:

Delivery Period: _____
Warranty: _____
Price Validity: _____

We hereby submit our quotations, accept the general conditions for the above items and be bound by our offer.

Signature over Printed Name

Date and Time of Receipt of RFQ